Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102279618 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Computer Associates International, Inc. SSA Global Technologies Name: Internal Address: Suite 1600 Association Individual(s) Street Address: 500 West Madison General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60661 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: 04/09/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1582410, 1421775, A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1376990, 1541279 Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Kirk Isaacson, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_115.00 Internal Address: SSA Global Technologies ✓ Enclosed **Suite 1600** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: ____500 W. Madison Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Chicago Zip: 60661 State:_IL_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Kirk Isaacson, General Counsel Name of Person Signing Signature otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 11/12/2002 TDIAZ1 00000034 1582410 Mail do uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 TDIAZI 122365 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 75.00 DP

REEL: 002615 FRAME: 0206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COMPUTER ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, and any applications and registrations therefor, as set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and all common law rights to such trademarks and all of the goodwill associated therewith (all collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignor wishes to assign same to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity in and to the Trademarks and all common law rights and goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

[remainder of page is blank]

(Hu)

9231807.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as an instrument under seal effective as of the 9th day of April, 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

COMPUTER ASSOCIATES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: Steven M. Woghin Title: Sr. Vice President and General Counsel

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	New York	
COUNTY OF	Suffolk	SS.:
		ł
	On this 19th day of Sept	2, 2002, before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared	Steven M. Woghin	, personally known to me or
proved to me	on the basis of satisfactory	evidence to be the individual whose name is

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

d in Suffolk County

n Expires December 10, 2005

9231807.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2



ASSIGNEE:

SSA GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC

Mame:

KIRK J. ISAACSON SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Illinois
COUNTY OF DUPage

ss.:

On this 9th day of 2th, 2002, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Kirk 5. The second proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

OFFICIAL SEAL

ANGELA CHMISTOT BLINOIS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRÉS:03/08/05

9231807.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 3



SCHEDULE A

Country Name	Trademark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Status .
Argentina	CA-MANMAN	2032863	1635823	Registered
Argentina	CA-MASTERPIECE	2032864	1635722	Registered
Brazil	CA-MASTERPIECE	819307858	819307858	Registered
Colombia	CA-MASTERPIECE	96026932		Pending
Mexico	CA-MASTERPIECE	257351	520504	Registered
Brazil	CA-PRMS	819165654	819165654	Registered
Argentina	CA-WAREHOUSE BOSS	2029122	,	Abandoned
Australia	CA-WAREHOUSE BOSS		,	Unfiled
Brazil	CA-WAREHOUSE BOSS	819165603	819165603	Registered
Mexico	CA-WAREHOUSE BOSS	257354		Pending
United Kingdom	CA-WAREHOUSE BOSS	2041802	2041802	Registered
Australia	MANMAN	467983	A467983	REGISTERED
Canada	MANMAN	614268	359910	REGISTERED
Czech Republic	MANMAN	128190	217232	Registered
France	MANMAN	864.720	1.416.291	Registered
Germany	MANMAN		2101966	Ren Req
Germany	MANMAN	A 43 065/9Wz		Pending

9231807.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 4



Country Name	Trademark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
Hungary	MANMAN	M9704545	153916	Registered
Italy	MANMAN	21810 C/87	00782740	Registered
Japan	MANMAN	62-760987	2244504	Registered
Mexico	MANMAN	31691	432341	Ren Req
Spain	MANMAN	1204074	1204074	REGISTERED
Sweden	MANMAN	87-05282	243 632	REGISTERED
Taiwan	MANMAN	(76)-38720	396774	Abandoned
Thailand	MANMAN			Unfiled
Turkey	MANMAN	8423/89	116266	Registered
United Kingdom	MANMAN	1315002	1315002	REGISTERED
United States of America	MANMAN	73/079,848	1,062,503	Abandoned
United States of America	MANMAN	73/814,210	1,582,410	REGISTERED
Venezuela	MANMAN	2590097		Published
United States of America	MANMAN ENGINEER	74/238,858	1,721,656	REGISTERED
United States of America	MANMAN TRACKER	74/238,908	1,721,657	REGISTERED
United States of America	MANMAN/BARSCAN	74/021,524	1,694,053	REGISTERED
United States of America	MANMAN/X	74/295,182	1,812,796	REGISTERED
Czech Republic	MASTERPIECE	128189	218344	Registered

9231807.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 5



Country Name	Trademark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
Hungary	MASTERPIECE	M9704546	153904	Registered
Thailand	MASTERPIECE	384853		Pending
United States of America	MASTERPIECE	592,909	1,421,775	REGISTERED
United States of America	MASTERPIECE	508,288	1,376,990	REGISTERED
Venezuela	MASTERPIECE			Unfiled
Australia	MAXCIM	491296	A491296	REGISTERED
Canada	MAXCIM	610,960	372953	REGISTERED
France	MAXCIM	942.830	1.478.867	Registered
Germany	MAXCIM	N 21 755/9Wz	1187202	Ren Req
Italy	MAXCIM	22841C/88	536212	Ren Req
Mexico	MAXCIM	65508	370325	REGISTERED
Portugal	MAXCIM	249273	249273	REGISTERED
Spain	MAXCIM	1267083	1267083	REGISTERED
United States of America	MAXCIM	73/707,592	1,541,279	REGISTERED
United States of America	MK ENTERPRISE	75/234833		Abandoned
United States of America	MK LOGISTICS	75/280044		Abandoned
United States of America	MK MANUFACTURING	75/280048		Abandoned
United States of America	MK/NT	75/139441		Abandoned

9231807.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 6



Country Name	Trademark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
United States of America	MK/X	75/139442		Abandoned
Australia	PRMS	623823		Registered
Australia	PRMS	623825		Registered
Australia	PRMS	623824		Registered
France	PRMS	239568	1.730.460	Registered
Japan	PRMS	148371/89	2469016	REGISTERED
New Zealand	PRMS	204121	B204121	Registered
New Zealand	PRMS	204122	B204122	Registered
New Zealand	PRMS	204123	B204123	Registered
United Kingdom	PRMS	1438042	1438042	Registered
United Kingdom	PRMS	1438043	1438043	Registered
United Kingdom	PRMS	1438044	1438044	Registered
Argentina	WAREHOUSE BOSS	2187241		Abandoned
United Kingdom	WAREHOUSE BOSS	1453595	1453595	Registered

9231807.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 7

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

